RATE SCHEDULE - ABC-RUSH Time Sharing Service

Fixed Monthly Charge	Full-Day	Half-Day (Plan A or B
Computer connection (includes access, multiplexor, line cost and IITRI connection)	\$187.50	\$112.50
Minimum monthly CPU usage ²	385.00	250.00
Basic monthly charge ³	\$572.50	\$362.50

Storage Charges

Client shall have available up to 100k bytes of disk storage per installed terminal at no additional charge. Additional storage, if available, will be charged at \$10 per 100k bytes per month for disk packs and \$2 per 100k for data cell drives.

NOTES:

¹Client's remote terminal to consist of an IBM 2741 Communication Terminal connected to a telephone company data set and its telephone line (Business Line recommended). Service is in the telephone company exchange (dial). If requested IITRI will supply the IBM 2741 at a monthly cost of \$87.50 plus applicable taxes.

7/26/67

²Actual use of the CPU core memory shall be applied against the minimum and recorded by computer internal clock in increments of 100th's of a minute. When total CPU use charge for all terminals covered by this agreement reaches the minimum for the month, then the lower rates become effective for the remainder of that month.

Core Used	Basic Rate	Rate After <u>Minimum Exceeded</u>
2 Pages (8K)	\$ 5.50/min.	\$ 5.25/min.
3 Pages (12K)	7.50	7.00
4 Pages (16K)	9.50	8.50
5 Pages (20K)	12.00	10.50

(one page is 4096 bytes of core storage)

³There shall be added to the foregoing an amount equivalent to any taxes levied or based on such charges, however designated.

7/26/67